

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6876 of 2025

=====

BIJLEE MAZDOOR PANCHAYAT THROUGH ITS MANAGER JYOTINDRA
NATHALAL YADAV

Versus

MANAGER , GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 13,2,6,7

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,14,15,3,4,5,8,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 16

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 19/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Raj M. Batada for learned advocate
Mr. A.K. Trivedi for the respondent No.1 again seeks time to
file affidavit-in-reply.

As a last chance, stand over to 23.06.2026.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)